Call. TO ORDER:

ROLL CALL

MINUTES:

BUDGET AMENDMENT HEARING:

e (D 16

l e e Atk

MINUTES OF
REGULAR COUNCTL MEETING
NOVEMBER 2, 15993

The Regular Meeting of the Galena
City Council was call o Lo order
Tuesday , November 1993 at 7:00
B.m. In_ the Council éhamb@v@ with
Dale Oglesby, Mavor, presiding.

Roll ¢all indicated the following

councll menber s present
GABRIELSON, HAYES, HARPER, SCOTT,
Pl LEMN . ADAMS, WARD, ROGERS

ABSENT s BURKYBILE, BYRD

Scott yveguested he be allowsd to
change hls _vote on the Industrial
Bong Resolution for Innovative
Washte Technology.

Thae City attorney, Gene Barrvett,
sald the vote could not be change
byt it  would be noted _in ?
minutes the ke ig not In favor o
the honds.,

It ism noted . that Scott 1$ not lF
Favor of the Ind u@frla
Development.  Bond Reao%utloﬁ
Irnpovative Waste Technology, Inc

Pag 4, Vote on Innovative Waste
T@Ghmelogy Industria R@venue
Bonds, Haves did not vote 'ave'

Maverd by ALLEN, secondad |y
GABRIELSON to appr@um and place on
File the minutes of the Regular
Council Meeting of Qctobesr 19,
1993 as corrvechéd,

HYES: GAaBRIELSON, HQYE$ HARPER ,
ALLEN, ADAMS, WARD, ROGER

MAYS SCOTT

Mayor Ogle&b% omen@d the public
hearing on & amendment for the
Solid Waste and  SewWer Funds,
informed the pyblic that funda
ware awvallables Twom th@ landfill
Lhat were not expected when the
pudget was prepared.



Maovembsy 2,

LEAD/COPPER

STREET SWEE

MID KANZAS

RAYMA ECKLE

e PAGS

1993

SCHOOL.

PER:

ENGINEERING BILL:

R RESTGNATION:

P e e

There was no oublic comment

Moved by ROGERS, secondsed by ALLEN
to aﬁmroua the amendment of the
1993 budget as proposed,

AYES:  GABRIELSON, HAYES, HARPER,
SCOTT, allEN, ARAMS, WARD, ROGERS

NAYS: NONE .
Mot ilon declared carried.

Moyed by HAYES, secondad by
GABRIELSON to allow Rex Gandy and
Charles Sweet to attend the Lead
Coppsr  School in  Parsons on
November @ and 10 with the City
paying the registration of $30
each plus their expenses,

AYES!  GABRIELSON, HAYES, MARPER,
SCOTT, ALLEM, ADAMES, WaARD, ROGERS
MAYS:E  NONE .

Motion declared carried.

Mayor Ogleshby informed the Council
that Midwest Envivopmental Inc,
has offered the City $19,500
toward the purchase of a street
sWeepeY . If accepted, the Clty
would agrse to use the machine to
assist In dust control from the
hauling or . the remediation
proJect by kKesping the stressts on
the truck routes swept and chyg
holes repaired. The sweepsr wou
be the property of the city to do
Wwith as they choose.

Scott asked where the routes would
be, © He =ald the city 1is not
keeping the b@avzﬁ truck traffic
out of the residential areas.

Moved by RQGERS, seconded bz ALLEN
to enter  Into an agreemen With
Midwest Envirermmental, purchase a
street sweepsr with funds from
Midwest and to keep the $tﬁe?t$
sWept on  and the chug oles
repaired on _the truck routes used

v Midwest for hauling,

AYEST  GABRIELSON, HAYES, HARPER,
ALLEN, WARD, ROGERS

NAYS: SCOTT, ADAMS |

Motion declared carvied.

Moved by GABRIELSON, seconded by
WARD  to approve payment of %9632
to Mid Kansas Engineering for the
TVing of the linses.

AYES:S GABRTELSON, MHAYES HaRPER ,
SCO%T, ﬁ%h%N, mDAMS , NﬁRﬁ, ROGERS

Mayor Ogle@b{ read the re$i?natiom
of Rayma Eckier from the Planning
& Zoning Commisgslon.



Movamber 2, 1993

FEMA TRAILER:

TRACK LOADER BIDS:

TRUCK ROUTE:

- Page B e

Moved by HAYES, seconded by  ADAMS
Lo accept the r@mlgﬁatlon of Rayma
Eck]@r from the Planning & Zoning
Commission,

AYES GQRRI&L&ON H&YES HORPER

SCOTT ., ALLEN QDQMS, wﬁﬁﬁ ROGERS

NAYS:  NON

Mot ion d@wlarmd caryiad,

Mayor Ogl@aby informed the council
that May had moved twe trallers
jirto what b ol reviously bsen
Cartar s Traller ark to provides
housing for persons displaced by

the floods, FEMS was nobt awars
the trailer ark Was baing
dissolved, They are Wllllﬁg o

move the tr&ml&rﬁ, if the counum%
so desires, but asksd 8
council COﬁ*ld%T &llowiﬁg them to
remalin there.

The council discussed the problems
with allowing the trallers o
remain there in violation of the
MobIlle Mome COrdinance.

Mowved by HAYES, seconded by SCOTT
to requlre the trallers be moved,
AYES GEBRIELSON, MHAYES HQRPER
SCOTT, ALLEN, ADAMS, WARD, ROGERS
NAYS: ~ NONE

Motion declared carrised.

Mayor Oglesby opened the followin
?léﬁ Qﬂg %hey sgle of thg tr;cﬁ
cadar

Nawton County Comm F41 ,008
Raoy Francisco 26,500
Crossland Const ., 30,500
Hines Eeaulpment. 26,137
Moved by ROGERS, seconded by WARD
to  accepht Lhe bid of $41,006 from

Newtor County Commissioners

AYES GABRIELSON, HAYES, HéRﬁER
SCOTT, QLLEN, QDAMS WARD , ROGERS
NAYS:  NONE

Motion declared carried,

The Street Committes met
concerning the establishment of a
truck route. They rvecommend the
route be designated East and West
an 7th Strest and North & South on
Main, Welight limits signs would
be placed on other streets.

The council: discussed the bridge
over Short Cresk.

Moved by HARPER, seconded by HAYES
to  have the City Attorney draw up
an ordinance establishing the
truck route as East and West on
7th  $treet, North and South on



Novambeay 2,

STOP & STREET SIGNS:

WATER COMMITTEE:

YIDEC MONITORS:

RENEE CHARLES RESIGNATION:

e Page

4 [

Main with the route turning Eas
at Front Strest and ‘Tmllowlmg
ﬁ;ghway &6 to the Missourl §
ine.

ATYES GAaRBRRIELSON, HaYEs HAR
SCOTT, ALLEN, ADAMS, WARD, ROG
NAYS:  NONE .

Motlon declared carried.

The Committes also recommends some

of  the stop signs be repalved or
replacad and the street signs,

The Water Committee met concerning
the water grant. They prepared 3
plans Lo propose to the council
and residents.

Plan 1 would allow a single
payment of 120,

Plan 2 would allow 14 payments of
$10 per month.

Flan 3 would allow 36 pavments of
&5 per month.

Mandouts were also given to the
council members showlng the cost
for General Obligation " or Revenue
Bonds on a five, seven or ten vear
payback .

Mmllen suUggested the communit
would have two weeks to comment o
the plans. A recommendation wil
be made at the November 16 mesbtin

BYRD ENTERED AT 7:36 P.M,

Some of the residents suggested
the co¢harge be baged on  either
watery usage or  Lthe nunber of
mambaras of the household.

v
1
1
&

Gabrielson informed the council he
had been unable to obtain the
video monitors discussed at &
Frevious meeting.,

y  GABRIELSCN, seconded by
to purchase a VCR Plaver and

GABRIELSON, HAYES, HARPER,
BYRD, ALLEN, aDAMS, WARD.

NAYS: NONE ‘
Motion declared carrvied.

=X

G
HOMm—-ig
M—Hn<Tisd
L T O
{Fr=

=3

TN =
QO= =

Mayor Oglesby read the lehter of
resignation from Flora Remas

Charles from the position of
dispatcher. She has accepted
amp loymant. from hey previous
emplover .

Moved by BYRD, sesconded by ADAMS



November 2, 1993

GATl. WADE AS DISPATCHER:

WaDE PROBATION PERIQD:

AalAa & KMIT MEETINGS:

PAYROLL ORDINAMCE 93-41

PAYROLL ORDINANCE 93~42:

—ee Page § e

to acaaﬁt the resignation of Flora
Renea Charles as dispatcher,

MYES:  GABRIFLSON, HAYES, HARPER,
SCOTT, BYRD, ALLEN, aADAMS, WARD,
ROGERS

NaYS: OME

Motion d@cla¥@d caryvied.

Moved by BYRD, secondsd by ROGERS
to hire' Gall Wade as full time
dispatcher .

AYES: GQBRIELQON, MAYES , HaRPER,
BYRD, aALLEN, WARD, ROGERS

NaYsi  ADAMS, scOTT |

Motion declaved carvied,

Mowved by BYRD, seconded by ROGERS
to waive the 90 day probation
period for Gall Wade due to the

lengt of time she has served as
relief dispstcher with her date as
full time dispatohar to rauwrt o
90 davs from todavs® date

AYES: GARRIELSOM, HAYES, HARPER ,
SgggT, BYRD, QLLEN, ADAMS , ROGERS,

NAYS: NONE ,
Motlion declared carvisd.

Mayor Oglesby informed the council

here are WO meat i ngs in
Pittasburg on MNovember 10 sponsored
by the L.eagle of Kansas

Mumlolpalltlem The first meeting
concerns the rnew ADA regulatxon&
and the later m@@tlm concernm the
Workers Com la belng
a@tabll%h@d bg the Leaguf E
raguested @ by er k &
allowad to attend.

Moved by ALLEN, secondsd by MARPER
to allow the thy Clerk or ancther
pavson I she ig unahlﬁ +m attand
thege maetlng .k the
regl$fwatlon fee of $3® and  hsr
axpanses being paid.

AYES GaRRIELSON, Hﬁ??% HARPER ,
SCOTT,  BYRD, QLLEN QDQM s WaRD,
ROGFR%

Moved by BYRD, secondacd b{
hﬁERIELsﬂm to approve  RPayvrol
Ordinance 93-41 in ths amount of
F9874 .92 plus  $745 .87 FICA  and
g146 .38 KPERS i
AYESD  GABRIELSON, HAYES, HARRPER,
SCOTT BYRD, ALLEN, aD&aMS, WakD,
ROGERS

NAYS:  NONE .
Mot lon declared carvisd.

Moved by GABRIFLSON, smecondsd bi
ROGERS Lo apprav& Pavraol
Ordinance 93-42 in  the amount of
$99 5? 11 lus #7511 .85 FICA and
$147. KPERS .,



Movaember 2, 1993

S GeBERIELSON, HAYES, .
BYRI3, mLLEN, aDAaMS, WaRD,
NONE .

daeclared carried.

d by ALLEN, ssconded by HAYES

7
E
5
1
COURT REPORT: 8
place on File the Court Bepart
&
)
7
E
s
i

ODotober Wwith fines oollscted

AY

50

R

Ny

M

Mow

T

for

totaling $4160. } .
AYES GABRIELSOM, HMAYES, HARPER,
SCOTT, BYRD, ALLEN, aDaAMS . WakD,
ROGERS

MAYSE:  NONE .

Motion declared carried.

D TOURNMENT Moved by SCOTT, %evmmd@d b{ RYRD
o deGUTH Lhe Regular Mesting of
the Galena City Council.
ATES ! GRABRIELSOM, HAYE%, HARPER ,
5COTT£ BYRD, ﬁLLEN, ARDAMS , WARD,
ROGERS
NAYS:  NONE
Motion declared caryied
Dala Ogie$bf;2§;yor

ATTEST:

e ol

Jeanls Holstrom, City Clerk
{ BEAL D

e PaYS G



